PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Change of Address				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			lame	Execution Date		
CITEC CORPORATION				01/05/2010		
	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	CITEC CORI	PORAT	ION			
Street Address:	3-11-31, Sak	ae, Na	ka-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi	Nagoya-shi				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Ty	уре		Number			
Patent Number: 6		67209	0963			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(202)82	2-1111		6720063		
Correspondence will b	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 202-822-1100						
Email: PatentMail@whdapatentlaw.com						
Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL						
Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW Address Line 2: Suite-700						
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			100856			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stephen G. Adrian			
Total Attachments: 4 source=100856_Certifi source=100856_Certifi source=100856_Certifi source=100856_Certifi	ied_Extract_Aı ied_Extract_Aı	rchival_ rchival_	Records#page2.tif Records#page3.tif			

(Translation)

£

Certified Extract of Archival Records

3-11-31, Sakae, Naka-ku, Nagoya

CITEC Corporation

Company Number 1800-01-072908

Corporate name	Citec Corporation		
Head office	3-11-31, Sakae, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi		
Means of announcement	Announcement through offic	cial gazettes	
Date of establishment	March 4, 1996		
of the company			
Objective	1. Development/sales of co	omputer software	
	2. Development and sales	of electronic parts and	
	computer-related electron	ic devices	
	3. Planning/development and	nd sales of design art and	
	video media		
	4. Planning/development o	f mechanical elements for	
۹.	power system, power unit, and transport machinery, and		
	sales of technical license of the same		
	5. Consultancy with respect to development design		
	technology or company management, and in-house		
	educational service		
	6. Planning and sales of co	nventions related to design	
	engineering and design art		
	7. Book publication, and publication through other		
	electronic media such as compact disk		
-	8. All work incidental to	each of the above	
The total number of issuable stocks	2240		
Total number, classes	Total number of issued sto	ocks	
and numbers of issued	560		
stocks Provisions on issuance	Stock certificates shall be	issued for the company's	
of stock certificates	stocks		
Amount of capital	28,000,000 Yen		
Provision on granting subscription right	Board approval is required before assigning the company's stocks		
Particulars concerning	Director	December 22, 2008	
directors	Yasuhiko Yoshida		
	Director	December 22, 2008	
	Sotomi Yamaguchi		
	Director	December 22, 2008	
	Hiroshi Yamaguchi		

Ref. No.: 5/138952 * The underlined parts are deleted particulars. 1/2

PATENT REEL: 024927 FRAME: 0983 , 3-11-31, Sakae, Naka-ku, Nagoya

CITEC Corporation

÷.

Company Number 1800-01-072908

	20-99, Nakano-cho,	December 22, 2008
	Ise-shi, Mie-ken	
	Representative Director	
	Sotomi Yamaguchi	
	Auditor	December 22, 2008
	Fusa Yoshida	
Particulars concerning	Board of directors established	
establishment of		
board of directors		
Particulars concerning	Auditors appointed	
appointment of		
auditors		
Particulars concerning	Head office moved from	1-16-5, Mikawaanjyou-cho,
registered contents	Anjyou-shi, Aichi-ken on	_
	Reg	istered on January 5, 2010

This is a document that certifies a part of the particulars recorded and not been closed in the register.

> June 30, 2010 Nagoya Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar Kyoji Noguchi

Ref. No.: b 138952 * The underlined parts are deleted particulars.

2/2

履歷事項全部証明書

名古屋市中区栄三1日11番31号 サイテ 2株式会社 会社法大等番号 1800-01-072908

1**1** 73

商号	サイテック株式会社	
本 店	名古屋市中区栄三丁目1.1番31号	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する。	
会社成立の年月日	平成8年3月4日	
目777的	1. コンピュータソフトウェアの開発販売 2. 電子部品、コンピュータ関連電子機器の開	
	3. デザインアート、映像メディア、の企画開 4. 動力系機械要素、動力装置、輸送機械に関 センス販売	する企画開発並びに技術のライ
	5.開発設計技術や経営に関するコンサルタン 業 6 設計工学、デザインズを管理のコンパン	ションの企画並びに販売
	7. 書籍出版 並びにゴンパクトティスク他の 8. 前記各号に付帯する一切の業務	電子媒体による出版
発行可能株式総数	2.2.4.0株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 560株	
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	
資本金の額	金2 8-0-0 万円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認	を必要とする。
役員に関する事項	取締役 吉 田 康 彦	平成20年12月22日重任
	取締役	平成20年12月22日重任
	取締役 山、口、洋	平成20年12月22日重任

名古屋市中区栄三丁目11番31号 サイテック株式会社 会社法人等番号 1800-01-072908



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成 2 2 年 6 月 3 0 日 名古屋法務局 登記官

整理番号 あ138952 * 正線のあるたのは抹消車項であることを示す。



RECORDED: 09/02/2010

S.

PATENT REEL: 024927 FRAME: 0986

恭

野